Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Iander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen?

Other Freshmen

Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTE®

Undergraduate

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON

SPRING 2003 STATISTICS!
(CHE and I PEDS)

9541 (100.0%)

3509 (36.8%) 244
6032 (63.2%) 1128
8599 (90.1%) 256
942 (9.9%) 1116
243 (2.5%) 29
840 (8.8%) 107
29  (0.3%) 0
145  (1.5%) 11
118 (1.2%) 25
8026 (84.1%) 1191
140  (1.5%) 9
36 (0.4%)

1846 (19.3%)
2227 (23.3%)
2301 (24.1%)
2740 (28.7%)

68

419

771

391 (4.1%) 114
6242 (65.4%) 1330
3299 (34.6%) 42
8870.33 455.50

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.
S-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE aso excludes hours taken by senior

citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15, totalling 18.27 undergraduate

Graduate

1372 (100.0%)

(17.8%)
(82.2%)

(18.7%)
(81.3%)

(2.1%)
(7.8%)
(0.0%)
(0.8%)
(1.8%)
(86.8%)
(0.7%)

(5.0%)
(30.5%)

(56.2%)
(8.3%)

(96.9%)
(3.1%)

Total

10913 (100.0%)

3753
7160

8855
2058

272
947
29
156
143
9217
149

36
1846
2227
2301
2740

68

419

771
505

7572
3341

9325.83

hours and 3.58 graduate hours. The FTE including these hoursis 8,888.60 and 459.08

respectively.
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(34.4%)
(65.6%)

(81.1%)
(18.9%)

(2.5%)
(8.7%)
(0.3%)
(1.4%)
(1.3%)
(84.5%)
(1.4%)

(0.3%)
(16.9%)
(20.4%)
(21.1%)
(25.1%)

(0.6%)

(3.8%)

(7.1%)
(4.6%)

(69.4%)
(30.6%)



