COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON SPRING 2003 STATISTICS¹ (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		Graduate		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	9541	(100.0%)	1372	(100.0%)	10913	(100.0%)
Men	3509	(36.8%)	244	(17.8%)	3753	(34.4%)
Women	6032	(63.2%)	1128	(82.2%)	7160	(65.6%)
Full-Time	8599	(90.1%)	256	(18.7%)	8855	(81.1%)
Part-Time	942	(9.9%)	1116	(81.3%)	2058	(18.9%)
Non-Resident Alien	243	(2.5%)	29	(2.1%)	272	(2.5%)
African American	840	(8.8%)	107	(7.8%)	947	(8.7%)
American Indian/Alaskan	29	(0.3%)	0	(0.0%)	29	(0.3%)
Pacific Islander/Asian	145	(1.5%)	11	(0.8%)	156	(1.4%)
Hispanic	118	(1.2%)	25	(1.8%)	143	(1.3%)
White	8026	(84.1%)	1191	(86.8%)	9217	(84.5%)
Unreported	140	(1.5%)	9	(0.7%)	149	(1.4%)
First-time Freshmen ²	36	(0.4%)			36	(0.3%)
Other Freshmen	1846	(19.3%)			1846	(16.9%)
Sophomores	2227	(23.3%)			2227	(20.4%)
Juniors	2301	(24.1%)			2301	(21.1%)
Seniors	2740	(28.7%)			2740	(25.1%)
First-year Graduate			68	(5.0%)	68	(0.6%)
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate			419	(30.5%)	419	(3.8%)
Unclassified						
Contract Education			771	(56.2%)	771	(7.1%)
Nondegree	391	(4.1%)	114	(8.3%)	505	(4.6%)
S.C. Residents	6242	(65.4%)	1330	(96.9%)	7572	(69.4%)
Non-Residents	3299	(34.6%)	42	(3.1%)	3341	(30.6%)
FTE ³	8870.33		455.50		9325.83	

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

Prepared by: Institutional Research File Revision Date: March 31, 2003

¹-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

²-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

³-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15, totalling 18.27 undergraduate hours and 3.58 graduate hours. The FTE including these hours is 8,888.60 and 459.08 respectively.